
Portland General Electric Company 
Legal Department 
121 SW Salmon Street. 1 WTC1301 • Portland, Oregon 97204 
Mondays (503) 464-7181 • Tue - Fri (541) 752-9060 
Facsimile (503) 464-2200 
denise.saunders@pgn.com 

Via Electronic Filing and U.S. Mail 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
Attention: Filing Center 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 

Re: LC48 

Attention Filing Center: 

September 15, 2010 

V. Denise Saunders 
Assistant General Counsel 

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket is a signatory page to Order No, 09-445 
("Order") of Portland General Electric, This document is being filed by electronic mail with the 
Filing Center. 

The following is qualified under Paragraph 3(a) of the Order as an author, addressee, or 
originator of confidential information, and under Paragraph 3( e) and Paragraph 10 of the Order as a 
recipient of confidential information: 

Spenser Williams, Analyst, Rates & Regulatory Affairs 

The address for this employee is: 

Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon Street 
Portland, OR 97204 

Please stamp the extra copy of this letter and return it in the self-addressed envelope 
provided, 

Thank you in advance for your assistance, 

VDS:cbm 
Enclosures 
cc: LC 48 Service List 

Sincerely, 

~.4~ i5'1C&M 

V, DENISE SAUNDERS 
Assistant General Counsel 



SIGNATORY PAGE 
LC48 

ORDER NO. 09-445 

III. Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 3(e) and Paragraph 10. 

I have read the Protective Order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and will 
provide the information identified in paragraph 10. 

/ Date 

Spenser Williams 

By: 
Signature & Printed Date 

By: 
Signature & Printed Date 

By: 
Signature & Printed Date 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day caused SIGNATORY PAGE to be served by electronic mail 

to those parties whose email addresses appear on the attached service list, and by First Class US 

Mail, postage prepaid and properly addressed, to those parties on the attached service list who 

have not waived paper service from OPUC Docket No. LC 48. 

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 15th day of September, 2010. 

V. DENISE SAUNDERS, OSB # 903769 
Assistant General Counsel 
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 
121 SW Salmon Street, lWTC1301 
Portland, Oregon 97204 
(503) 464-7181 (telephone) 
(503) 464-2200 (te1ecopier) 
denise.saunders@pgn.com 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - PAGE I 



SERVICE LIST 
OPUC DOCKET # LC 48 

Bruce A. Kaser Kelly Nokes 
brucekaser@comcast.net crk@gorge.net 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
John Ledger, Vice President Paul Snider 
ASSOCIATED OREGON INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION OF OREGON COUNTIES 
johnledger@aoi.org PO Box 12729 
(*Waived Paper Service) Salem, OR 97309 

psnider@aocweb.orcr 

Janet L. Prewitt, Asst. Attorney General Andrea Simmons 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
J anet.l2rewitt@doj.state.Qr.us Andrea.f.simmons@state.or.us 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service 
Kip Pheil, Sr. Policy Analyst Vijay A. Satyal, Sr. Policy Analyst 
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
kip·l2heil@state.or.us vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
Susan Steward, Executive Director Richard Lorenz 
BOMA PORTLAND CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT, ET AL 
200 SW Market, Suite 1710 rlorenz@cablehuston.com 
Portland, OR 97201 (*Waived Paper Service) 
susan@bomaportland.org 
J. Laurence Cable Jess Kincaid, Oregon Energy Partnership Coord. 
CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT, ET AL CAPO 
1cable@chbh.com jess@capo.org 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
Gordon Feighner, Energy Analyst G. Catriona McCracken, Legal Counsel 
CITIZENS UTILITY BOARD CITIZENS UTILITY BOARD 
gordon@oregoncbub.org catriona@oregoncbub.org 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
Robert Jenks David Tooze, Senior Energy Specialist 
CITIZENS UTILITY BOARD CITY OF PORTLAND 
bob@oregoncbub.org david.tooze@portlandoregon.gov 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
Burton Weast, Executive Director Corky Collier 
CLACKAMAS CO. BUSINESS ALLIANCE COLUMBIA CORRIDOR ASSOCIATION 
burton@ccba.biz corky@ColumbiaColTidor.org 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
Lauren Goldberg John DiLorenzo 
COLUMBIA RIVERKEEPER DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 
Lauren@columbiariverkeel2er.org johndilorenzo@dwt.com 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
Mark P. Trinchero Iri on Sanger 
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP DAVISON V AN CLEVE 
marktrinchero@dwt.com 333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 
(*Waived Paper Service) Portland, OR 97204 

mail@dvc1aw.com 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - PAGE 2 



Stephanie S. Andrus, Asst. Attorney General James Edelson 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ECUMENICAL MINISTRIES OF OREGON 
Regulated Utility & Business Section Edelson8@comcast.com 
1162 Court St NE (*Waived Paper Service) 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
Stephanie.andrus@state.or.us 
Jenny Holmes, Environmental Ministries Director John W. Stephens 
ECUMENICAL MINISTRIES OF OREGON ESLER STEPHENS & BUCKLEY 
jholmes@emoregon.org steJ;1hens@elsersteJ;1hens.com 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
Michael Lang Kevin Lynch 
FRIENDS OF COLUMBIA GORGE IBERDROLA RENEW ABLES, INC. 
Michael@gorgefriends.com 1125 NW Couch St, Ste 700 
(*Waived Paper Service) Portland, OR 97209 

Kevin.lynch@iberdrolausa.com 
Toan-Hao Nguyen Michael Early, Director 
IBERDROLA RENEW ABLES, INC. INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS OF NW UTILITIES 
1125 NW Couch St 1300 SW 5th Ave, Ste l750 
Portland, OR 97209 Portland, OR 97204-2446 
toan.nguyen@iberdrolausa.com mearly@icnu.org 
Marcy Putnam, Political Affairs Ryan M. Swinburnson 
IBEW LOCAL 125 MORROW COUNTY 
17200 NE Sacramento Street r swinburnson@verizon.net 
Portland, OR 97230 (*Waived Paper Service) 
marcy@ibew125.com 
Steven Weiss, Sr. Policy Associate Mark Riskedahl 
NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION NW ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE CENTER 
steve@nwenergy.org msr@nedc.org 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
David Zepponi, President Bruce Reemsnyder 
NW FOOD PROCESSORS ASSOCIATION NW PIPELINE, GP 
8338 NE Alterwood Road, Ste 160 bruce.reemsnyder@williams.com 
Portland, OR 97220 (*Waived Paper Service) 
obalTow@nwfoa.onr 
Jane Harrison Robert D. Kahn, Executive Director 
NW PIPELINE, GP NW INPEPENDENT POWER PRODUCERS 
Jane.f.harrison@williams.com rkahn@niJ;1J;1c.org 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
John Bishop Kay Teisl 
OREGON AFL-CIO OREGON CATTLEMEN'S ASSOCIATION 
jbishoJ;1@mbjlaw.com 3415 Commercial St SE, Suite 217 
(*Waived Paper Service) Salem, OR 97302 

kayteisl@orcattle.com 
Sue Oliver Jana Gastellum, Program Director, Global 
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY Wa1TI1ing 
sue.oliver@state.or.us OREGON ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL 
(*Waived Paper Service) 222 NW Davis St, Ste 390 

Portland, OR 97309-3900 
janag@oeconline.org 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - PAGE 3 



Katie Fast, Director of Government Affairs Ray Wilkeson 
OREGON FARM BUREAU FEDERATION OREGON FOREST INDUSTRIES COUNCIL 
katie@oregonfb.org ray@ofic.com 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
Terry Witt, Executive Director Ivan Maluski 
OREGONIANS FOR FOOD AND SHELTER SIERRA CLUB 
Terry@ofsonline.org ivan.maluski@sierrac1ub.org 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
Aubrey Baldwin, Staff Atty/Clinical Professor Allison LaPlante 
PACIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL ADVOCACY PACIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL ADVOCACY 
CENTER CENTER 
abaldwin@lclark.edu laplante@1clark.edu 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
Pete Warnken, Manager, IRP Jordan A. White, Senior Counsel 
PACIFICORP PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT 
pete. warnken @pacifico!]2.com jordan. white@pacificorp.com 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
Guy Warner Catherine Thomasson, Climate Change Chair 
PARETO POWER, LTD PHYSICIANS FOR SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY, 
gwarner@paretoenergy.com OREGON CHAPTER 
(*Waived Paper Service) thomassonc@comcast.net 

(*Waived Paper Service) 
Steve King, Generation Resources Manager John Prescott, President & CEO 
PNGCPOWER PNGCPOWER 
sking@pgncpower.com jprescott@pngcpower.com 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
Bernie Bottomly, Vice President Benjamin Walters, Deputy City Attorney 
PORTLAND BUSINESS ALLIANCE CITY OF PORTLAND 
bbottomly@portlandalliance.com bwalters@ci.portland.or.us 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
Michael Armstrong, Energy Policy Maury Galbraith 
CITY OF PORTLAND PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON 
Michael.Armstrong@portlandoregon.gov PO Box 2148 
(*Waived Paper Service) Salem, OR 97301 

maury .llalbraith@state.or.us 
Megan Walseth Decker, Senior Staff Counsel Ken Dragoon 

RENEWABLE NORTHWEST POWER RENEW ABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT 
917 S.W. Oak, Suite 303 917 S.W. Oak, Suite 303 
Portland, Oregon 97205 Portland, Oregon 97205 
megan@rnp.org ken@rnp.org 

Gregory Marshall Adams Peter J. Richardson 
RICHARDSON & O'LEARY RICHARDSON & O'LEARY 
greg@richardsonandoleary.com l2eter@richardsonandoleary.com 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
Mike McLaran, CEO Raymond Burstedt, President 
SALEM CHAMBER OF COMMERCE SEDCOR 
mike@salemchamber.org 625 High Street NE, Suite 200 
lason@salemchamber.org Salem, OR 97301 
(*Waived Paper Service) rburstedt@sedcor.com 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - PAGE 4 



Gloria D. Smith Randy Baysinger, Asst General Manager 
SIERRA CLUB LAW PROGRAM TURLOCK IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
Gloria.smith@sierrac1ub.org rcbaysinger@tid.org 
(*Waived Paner Service) (*Waived Paner Service) 
Jonathan Schluester Ray Phelps 
WESTSIDE ECONOMIC ALLIANCE WILSONVILLE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 
jschluester@westside-alliance.org RPhel gs@rellublicservices.com 
(*Waived Paper Service) steve@wilsonvillechamber.com 

(*Waived Paner Service) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - PAGE 5 


